meeting held on December 3, 2025 has accorded its approval for extending Corporate Guarantee in 
favour of Catalyst Trusteeship Limited (“Security Trustee”) for the benefit of the Axis Bank Limited 
(“Bank”) for the credit facility for an amount of Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Crores only) 
availed / to be availed by Shree Yogi Realcon Private Limited (Wholly Owned Subsidiary of ARIIL).   

The disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30, Part A of Schedule III of the Listing Regulations read with the 
SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th November, 2024 is enclosed

[...]

significant terms and conditions, including 
amount of guarantee 

ARIIL is providing Corporate Guarantee in 
favour of Catalyst Trusteeship Limited 
(“Security Trustee”) for the benefit of the 
Axis Bank Limited (“Bank”) for the credit 
facility for an amount of Rs. 75,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Seventy Five Crores only) availed / 
to be availed by Shree Yogi Realcon Private 
Limited 

The Corporate Guarantee Agreement is yet to 
be executed in this regard.  

4.  Impact of such guarantees or indemnity or 
surety on listed entity 

There is no impact of the said guarantees on